FEBRUARY / MARCH

Mon

24

07:30

10:15 - 10:30
12:30 - 13:00
14:30 - 15:45
14:30 - 15:45
15:30 - 16:00
16:30

JUNIOR SCHOOL WEEK 7
Assembly

Primary Sight Singing: Music Block

Grade 3 Recorder Practice

U11A Tennis Matches

Open A Tennis Matches

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 4

Junior Supper with Mrs Koller

Tue

25

07:00 - 07:30
07:00 - 08:00
07:30

15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00
17:00 - 18:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room

Junior Wind Ensemble Practice Shrove Tuesday
Chapel: Mrs Garnett

C Team Gala: TWC

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 5

A & B Team Gala: Cordwalles

MARCH

Mon

07:30

08:30

10:15 - 10:30
12:30 - 13:00
14:30 - 15:45
14:30 - 15:45
15:30 - 16:00

JUNIOR SCHOOL
Sport Changeover
Assembly
Aguatots Gala (Back-up date)
Primary Sight Singing: Music Block
Grade 3 Recorder Practice
U11A Tennis Matches
Open A Tennis Matches
Music Theory Lesson - Grade 4

WEEK 9

Tue

10

07:00 - 07:30
07:00 - 08:00
07:30

15:30 - 16:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Chapel: Mrs Garnett

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 5

Wed

26

07:15 - 08:00

13:00 - 16:00
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00
17:30 - 18:30

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
Grade 6 to Roselands

Kids Lit Quiz: Athlone Primary

SCA: Chapel

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 6

Grade R Mums & Daughters

Ash Wednesday

Wed

11

07:15 - 08:00
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00
17:30 - 18:30

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
SCA: Chapel

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 6

Grade 2 Mums & Daughters Hour

Thu

27

07:00 - 07:30
07:30
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00
17:00

Grade 6 Roselands Dusi
Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room

Assembly

Chess Practice

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 7

Boarder Council Meeting

Thu

12

07:00 - 07:30
07:30
07:30
12:30
15:00 - 16:00
17:30 - 18:30
18:30

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Assembly

Junior Primary Music Concert Chapel

Grade 7 lunch with Grade 12

Chess Practice

Grade 1 Dads & Daughters Hour

Parents Association Supper Club

Fri

28

07:15 - 08:00
09:00 - 11:30
10:10

13:00 - 14:00
13:00 - 14:00

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room

Grade R Outing to Botanical Gardens Dusi
Grade 7 Fun lessons

Junior String Ensemble: JS Music Room

Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Grade 6 return from Roselands

KZN Inter-District Tennis Tournament

Fri

13

07:15 - 08:00
07:30

13:00
13:00 - 14:00
13:00 - 14:00

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
Senior Primary Music Concert Atrium

Intern Orientation Day: Highbury

Board Meeting

Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Junior String Ensemble: JS Music Room

Sat

14

U-Party: LHC

Sat

29

KZN Inter-District Tennis Tournament Dusi

Sun

15

10:00
18:00

Boarder Worship in Chapel
Full Boarders return

Sun

10:00
18:00

KZN Inter-District Tennis Tournament
Boarder Worship in Chapel
Full Boarders return

MARCH

Mon

07:30
10:15 - 10:30
12:30 - 13:00
13:00
14:45
15:30 - 16:00

JUNIOR SCHOOL WEEK 8
Assembly

Primary Sight Singing

Grade 3 Recorder Practice

C Gala: Venue TBC

Management Meeting

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 4

MARCH

Mon

16

07:30

10:15 - 10:30
12:30 - 13:00
14:30 - 15:45
14:30 - 15:45
15:30 - 16:00

JUNIOR SCHOOL
Assembly
Primary Sight Singing: Music Block
Grade 3 Recorder Practice
U11A Tennis Matches
Open A Tennis Matches
Music Theory Lesson - Grade 4

WEEK 10

Library Holiday Loans

Tue

W

07:00 - 07:30
07:00 - 08:00
07:30
12:30
14:00
15:30 - 16:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Chapel: Mrs Garnett

A Gala: Venue TBC

Grades 4 & 5 Cluster Meeting: Fatima

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 5

Tue

17

07:00 - 07:30
07:00 - 08:00
07:30

15:30 - 16:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Chapel: Mrs Garnett

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 5

Library Holiday Loans

Wed

18

07:15 - 08:00
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
SCA: Chapel
Music Theory Lesson - Grade 6

Library Holiday Loans

Wed

S

07:15 - 08:00
12:30

15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
B Gala: Venue TBC

SCA: Chapel

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 6

Thu

4]

07:00 - 07:30
07:30
14:00
15:00
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00
17:00 - 18:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Assembly

Grades 6 & 7 Cluster Meeting: TWC
Transformation & Diversity Meeting

Chess Practice

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 7

Grades RRR & RR Dads & Daughters Hour

Thu

19

07:15 - 07:30
07:30

15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Assembly

Chess Practice

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 7

Grade 6C Sleepover

Library Holiday Loans

The Wykeham Collegiate
Junior School Calendar Term 1, 2020

TERM 1

Mon 13 January
Tues 14 January
Wed 15 January
Half-Term
Public Holiday
Saturday School

TERM 2

Tues 14 April
Wed 15 April
Half-Term
Public Holidays
Saturday School

TERM 3

Mon 13 July
Tues 14 July
Half-Term
Public Holidays
Saturday School

TERM 4

Tues 29 September
Wed 30 September

Half-Term
Saturday School
Thur 26 November
Fri 27 November
Wed 2 December

Calendar Dates 2020

Monday 13 January - Friday 20 March (10 weeks)
Staff Return

Boarders Return

Day Girls return. Start of formal lessons

13 - 18 February (lessons resume on Tuesday)
Saturday 21 March — Human Rights Day

18 January & 22 February (Open Day)

Tuesday 14 April - Friday 19 June (10 weeks)
Staff & Boarders return

Day Girls return. Start of formal lessons

14 - 19 May (lessons resume on Tuesday)

27 April, 1 May, 16 June - School working days
18 April (Open Day) & 23 May (Reunion Day)

Monday 13 July - Friday 18 September (10 weeks)
Staff & Boarders return

Day Girls return. Start of formal lessons

13 - 18 August (lessons resume on Tuesday)

Sun 9 August, Mon 10 August - School working day
18 July (Open Day) & 22 August

Tuesday 29 September - Friday 27 November (9 weeks)
Boarders return

Staff & Day Girls return. Start of formal lessons

29 October - 3 November (lessons resume on Tuesday)

3 October, 7 November, 21 November (Staff)

Festival of Praise

Final day for both Schools. Senior School Prize-Giving (Grades 8 -
Final day for Staff

Website: www.twc.org.za Email: admin@twc.org.za Tel: 033-3420752

Fri

07:15 - 08:00
08:30

13:00 - 14:00
13:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 16:30

Term-end Travel deadline

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
Aquatots Gala Grades RR - 2

Junior String Ensemble: JS Music Room

Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Pietermaritzburg Ward 2 Hockey Trials: TWC

Fri

20

07:15 - 08:00
07:40
09:00
09:30
10:00

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
Easter Service & Quarterly Draw

Final Assembly

Boarder Parents Tea: Grade 10 lawn

END TERM 1: NO DURBAN / BALLITO BUS
U13 Sports Festival

Library Closed

Sat

21

U13 Sports Festival

Human Rights Day

Sun

22

U13 Sports Festival

Sat

Sun

[ee]

18:00
18:30

Full Boarders return
Boarder Worship in Chapel




JANUARY

Wed

8

JUNIOR SCHOOL
Reception Opens

WEEK 1

Thu

9

Management Meeting

Mon

13

08:00
09:00
10:30
11:00 - 13:00
13:00
13:30 - 14:30

Staff Return

Staff Service

Staff Meeting

Tea

Staff & Sport Meeting
Lunch

Phase Meetings

JANUARY / FEBRUARY

Mon

27

07:30

07:45

10:15 - 10:30
12:30 - 13:00
14:30 - 15:45
14:30 - 15:45
15:30 - 16:00
17:00 - 19:00

JUNIOR SCHOOL
Assembly
Parents Association Meeting
Primary Sight Singing: Music Block
Grade 3 Recorder Practice
U11A Tennis Matches
Open A Tennis Matches
Music Theory Lesson - Grade 4
Chess Matches vs Cowan House (a)

WEEK 3

Tue

14

08:45 - 10:30
14:00 - 17:00
17:00

Staff Development: Theatre
Boarders return - NO DURBAN / BALLITO BUS
Boarder Parents AGM

Wed

09:30
10:30
10:30
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00

Day Girls return. Lessons commence

Sport starts for Grades 3 -7

Assembly Grade R - 7

Music Lesson Placements Grade 4 - 7: Music Block
Swimming Trials: Grade 3 - 7

SCA: Chapel

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 6

Tue

28

07:00 - 07:30
07:00 - 08:00
07:30

08:30 - 14:00
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00
17:00 - 18:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Chapel: Mrs Garnett

Principals' Meeting: Epworth

C Team Gala: Clarendon

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 5

A & B Team Gala: Cordwalles

Wed

29

07:15 - 08:00
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
SCA: Chapel
Music Theory Lesson - Grade 6

Thu

16

07:00 - 07:30
07:30
10:30
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Assembly

Swimming Trials: Grade 3 - 7

Chess Practice

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 7

Fri

17

07:15 - 08:00
07:30
08:30
09:00
13:00 - 14:00
13:00 - 14:00
18:00

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
Class Reps Mums' tea: Creative Lab
Experi-buddies Demonstration Grade RRR/RR / R
Experi-buddies Demonstration Grades1 & 2

Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Junior String Ensemble: JS Music Room

Grades RRR - 7 Parents Info Evening. Atrium
Boarder Closed Weekend

Thu

30

07:00 - 07:30
07:30
14:30
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00
16:00
17:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Assembly

uMgungundlovu Girls Tennis Trials

Chess Practice

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 7

uMgungundlovu Boys Swimming Trials: TWC
Boarder Council Meeting

Fri

31

07:15 - 08:00
13:00 - 14:00
13:00 - 14:00

Half-Term travel deadline

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Junior String Ensemble: JS Music Room

Grade 7 Sleepover

Sat

18

07:30 - 11:50

SATURDAY SCHOOL (Grades 4-7)
Boarder Closed Weekend

Sat

08:30

uMgungundlovu Girls Swimming Trials: TWC
Grade 7 Sleepover

Sun

19

18:00
18:30

Boarder Closed Weekend
Full Boarders return
Boarder Worship in Chapel

Sun

18:00
18:30

Full Boarders return
Boarder Worship in Chapel

JANUARY

Mon

20

07:30

10:15 - 10:30
12:30 - 13:00
14:30 - 15:45
14:30 - 15:45
15:30 - 16:00

JUNIOR SCHOOL
Sport starts for Grades 1 & 2
Extramural activities start for Foundation Phase pupils
Assembly
Primary Sight Singing: Music Block
Grade 3 Recorder Practice
U11A Tennis Matches
Open A Tennis Matches
Music Theory Lesson - Grade 4

WEEK 2

FEBRUA

Mon

3

RY

07:30

10:15 - 10:30
12:30 - 13:00
14:30 - 15:45
14:30 - 15:45
14:30 - 15:30
14:45

15:30 - 16:00

JUNIOR SCHOOL
Assembly
Primary Sight Singing: Music Block
Grade 3 Recorder Practice
U11A Tennis Matches
Open A Tennis Matches
Chess Matches vs Laddsworth (a)
Management Meeting
Music Theory Lesson - Grade 4

WEEK 4

Tue

21

07:00 - 07:30
07:00 - 08:00
07:30

15:30 - 16:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Chapel: Mrs Garnett

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 5

Tue

07:00 - 07:30
07:00 - 08:00
07:30

15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00
17:00 - 18:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Chapel: Mrs Garnett

C Team Gala: TWC

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 5

A & B Team Gala: TWC

Wed

22

07:15 - 08:00
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
SCA: Chapel
Music Theory Lesson - Grade 6

Thu

23

07:00 - 07:30
07:30

15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Assembly

Chess Practice

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 7

Wed

07:15 - 08:00
08:00

15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
Individual and class photos

Grade 7 Scholarship Information Talk

SCA: Chapel

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 6

Fri

24

07:15 - 08:00
12:30
13:00 - 14:00
13:00 - 14:00
17:30

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4-7): Choir Room
Director of Sport Meeting

Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Junior String Ensemble: JS Music Room

Staff Braai: Eagle Ridge

Thu

07:00 - 07:30
07:30
14:30
15:00 - 16:00
15:30 - 16:00

Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room
Assembly

uMgungundlovu Girls Tennis Trials

Chess Practice

Music Theory Lesson - Grade 7

Sat

25

08:00 - 11:00

U13 Festival Hockey Trials (Compulsory for all Grade 6 & 7)

Sun

26

10:00
18:00

Boarder Worship in Chapel
Full Boarders return

Fri

07:15 - 08:00
07:40
13:00 - 14:00
13:00 - 14:00
14:30

Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room
Prayers in Community

Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

Junior String Ensemble: JS Music Room

Indoor Hockey Festival: Cowan House

FEBRUARY JUNIOR SCHOOL WEEK 5
Mon 10] 07:30 Assembly

10:15 - 10:30 |Primary Sight Singing: Music Block

12:30 - 13:00 |Grade 3 Recorder Practice

14:30 - 15:30 |Chess Matches vs Athlone (h)

14:30 - 15:45 [U11A Tennis Matches

14:30 - 15:45 |Open A Tennis Matches

14:45 Safety Meeting

15:30 - 16:00 |Music Theory Lesson - Grade 4
Tue 11| 07:00 - 07:30 |Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room

07:00 - 08:00 |Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

07:30 Chapel: Mrs Garnett

14:00 Individual Medley & 100m Freestyle pre-events

15:30 - 16:00 |Music Theory Lesson - Grade 5
Wed 12| 07:15 - 08:00 |Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room

08:00 Puppet Show Grade RRR - 3

15:00 - 16:00 |SCA: Chapel

15:30 - 16:00 |Music Theory Lesson - Grade 6

Grade 6B sleepover

Thu 13| 07:00 - 07:30 |Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room

08:30 Inter-House Gala: Grade 3 - 7 HALF-TERM

11:30 School closes for Half-Term for Grades RRR - 2
Fri 14 HALF-TERM
Sat 15 HALF-TERM
Sun 16 HALF-TERM
FEBRUARY JUNIOR SCHOOL WEEK 6
Mon 17 HALF-TERM
Tue 18] 07:00 - 07:30 |Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room

07:00 - 08:00 |Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

07:30 Chapel: Mrs Garnett

08:30 Back-up date: Inter-House Gala: Grades 3 - 7

15:30 - 16:00 |Music Theory Lesson - Grade 5
Wed 19| 07:15 - 08:00 |Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room

09:00 - 10:30 |Grade 7 Cake Sale

15:00 - 16:00 |SCA: Chapel

15:30 - 16:00 |Music Theory Lesson - Grade 6
Thu 20| 07:00 - 07:30 |Junior Choir Practice (Grades 2 & 3): Music Room

07:30 Assembly

15:00 Equity Meeting

15:00 - 16:00 |Chess Practice

15:30 - 16:00 |Music Theory Lesson - Grade 7
Fri 21| 07:15 - 08:00 |Senior Choir Practice (Grades 4 - 7): Choir Room

08:30 - 11:30 |Grade 2 to Ithemba

13:00 - 14:00 [Junior Wind Ensemble Practice

13:00 - 14:00 [Junior String Ensemble: JS Music Room

14:00 - 15:30 |Staff Development

Boarder Bonding Evening

Sat 22| 07:30 - 11:50 [SATURDAY SCHOOL (Grades 4 - 7)

08:00 - 10:00 |Grades 2/3 Choir Workshop

09:00 - 11:50 |Grade 4 Moms & Daughters
Sun 23] 18:00 Full Boarders return

18:30 Boarder Worship in Chapel

Sat

08:00 - 11:00

U13 Festival Netball Trials (Compulsory for Grades 6 & 7)

Sun

18:00
18:30

Full Boarders return
Boarder Worship in Chapel




